DATION COV

05-20-2002

102094892

ICATION.

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Li Chung LIAO

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

CHICONY ELECTRONICS CO.,

LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 25, Wu-Gong 6th Rd., Wu Ku Industrial Park,

Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

May 3, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

May 14, 2002

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

May 3, 2002

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

LIE 163

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

05/16/2002 MARDI: 00000015 29160545

40.00 08

To the best of may knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

May 14, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0378

	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignme	ent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)DIGITAL_CAMERA
(Check one) 🖾 a	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
□ U.	Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOFI(s) concurrently with this Assignment S. Patent Application, Serial No.
	S. Patent Application Serial No
THETATEMENT	RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check one) 🔯 U.	S. Patent rights only
□ wo	orldwide Patent rights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
ai i	y 0.5. Patent Application identified above
The ASSIGNO	R(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Address) NO 25	t inventor) LIAO LI CHUNG (FAMILY NAME: LIAO)
	, WU-GONG 6TH RD., WU KU INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second join	nt inventor, if any)
(Address)	
	nventor if anyl
the art marries of a mile point in	iventor, it arry
(Address)	
Name of Assigned) CH	GNEE referred to in this agreement is: ICONY ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. (PRESIDENT: KENT HSU; Family name: HSU)
(Address of Assignee)	NO. 25, WU-GONG 6TH RD., WU KU INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN,
	R.O.C.
The Second AS	R.O.C. SIGNEE referred to in this agreement s:
Tivatrie of Assignee)	
Address of Assignee)	
	BNEE referred to in this agreement is:
.Name of Assignee)	ANEE reletied to in this agreement is:
(Address of Assignee)	
3	
The First ASSIC	:NEE :s:
.Check one: 🗆	3 an ndividual
<u>.</u>	a partnership
الم	a Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Second ASS	State or Country:
(Check one)	
	a Corporation of
	a partnership a Carporation of
The Third ASSIG	INCE IS.
(Check one)	
	a Corporation of
Non-months of the Contract of	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(5), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which
s acknowledged, have and	do nereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns:
	and exclusive right to the invention:
an ecua	Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and
ine right	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, pased on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
AS 10 dil C.S. Patente a	ent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the nd Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
mire richt, title and interes	t. for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIC	BNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
SSIGNOR(s) respecting s	aid invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
ubstitute, renewal, reexam	ination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to
	E(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their
accessors and assigns, to	obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
	LIAO LI CHUNG (FAMILY NAME: LIAO) MAY 3, 2002
(Cianatura of	
_	sole or first inventor) (Date)
LEAD LE CL	ાત દેવ
(Signature of	second inventor, if any) (Date)
7 - 2 - 4,	
(Signature of	third inventor of any) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 012893 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 05/14/2002